FORM P 2-1594 (Modified) (Pev. 6-93)	12-09-20	)02 <sup>'EET</sup>	Docke	t No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		V	02-2	238
TM05/REV03				
Tab settings → → → ▼	1023051		d ariginal decuments are	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1023031		d original documents or	copy thereor.
Name of conveying party(ies):      Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of	receiving party(les):	
Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.	5-02	Name: The Receivable	le Management Services	Corporation
11-1				_
		Internal Address:	. :	<del>:</del>
☐ Individual(s) ☐	Association	Street Address: 899	Eaton Avenue	
☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	City: Rethlehem	State: <u>PA</u>	7IP: 18025
☑ Corporation-State Delaware		·		
Other			nship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗵 No		In	
3. Nature of conveyance:			p	
	Merger		Delaware	
<u> </u>	Change of Name		Demware	
Other	•		in the United States, a domes	
		designation is	☐ Yes	<b>⊠</b> N
Execution Date: <u>July 29, 2002</u>		(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ N		
		7.445.745.745.745.75		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	mbers(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar	rk Registration No.(s)	
76-256,553				
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and		
concerning document should be mailed:		registrations involved:		
Name: _Thomas C. Wettach				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: <u>Cohen &amp; Grigsby, P.</u>	С.	☐ Enclosed		
		_ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be c	harged to deposit accou	ınt
		8. Deposit account numb	ner:	
Street Address: 11 Stanwix Street, 15th Floor		o. Deposit account numb	Jei.	
_		03-2026		
City: <u>Pittyburgh</u> State:	PA ZIP: <u>15222</u>			
2/09/2002 TDIAZ1 00000037 032026 76256553	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:8521 40.00 CH				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief.</li> </ol>	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct an	d any attached conv is a	a true copy
of the original document.	iorogonig miorine		undoned copy to c	
Gerald J. Iwanejko, Jr.	Find	20073 C)	November 14,	2002
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
\	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	4	
Total II	F-9-1		RADEMARK	<u> </u>
			02630 FRAME: 00	)50

## BILL OF SALE AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, DUN & BRADSTREET, INC., One Diamond Hill Road, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to THE RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, 899 Eaton Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18025, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made part of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

## **DUN & BRADSTREET, INC.**

By:	
Name:	Robert J. Levin
Title:	Vice President
Date:	
	EIVABLE MANAGEMENT RVICES CORPORATION
By:	June Minh
Name:	David Huebner
Title:	President
Data	2/22/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0051

## BILL OF SALE AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, DUN & BRADSTREET, INC., One Diamond Hill Road, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell and assign to THE RECEIVABLE MANAGEMENT SERVICES CORPORATION, 899 Eaton Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18025, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached to this Agreement and made part of this Agreement.

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of

(C1)

This Agreement shall be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of

Pennsylvania and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignor and the

Assignee and their respective successors and assigns.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which shall constitute together but one and the same instrument.

DUN & BI	RADSTREET, INC.
By:	1 Li
Name:	// Robert J. Levin
Title:	Vice President
Date:	7/29/02
	EIVABLE MANAGEMENT RVICES CORPORATION
Name:	David Huebner
Title:	President
Dotos	

(R1)

\* Such assignment is made "As 15" and without any warranty of any nature whatsoever.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0052

## **EXHIBIT A**

Mark Registration/Application No. Country

**RECORDED: 11/15/2002** 

ETERMSACH Appl. No. 76-256,553 United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0053